STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

# 2022 No. 136 (C. 16)

# **EMPLOYMENT**

## PARENTAL BEREAVEMENT

The Parental Bereavement (Leave and Pay) Act (Northern Ireland) 2022 (Commencement No.1) Order (Northern Ireland) 2022

Made - - - 22nd March 2022

The Department for the Economy, in exercise of powers conferred by section 5(5) of the Parental Bereavement (Leave and Pay) Act (Northern Ireland)  $2022(\mathbf{a})$ , makes the following order.

#### **Citation and Interpretation**

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Parental Bereavement (Leave and Pay) Act (Northern Ireland) 2022 (Commencement No.1) Order (Northern Ireland) 2022.

**2.** In this Order, "the Act" means the Parental Bereavement (Leave and Pay) Act (Northern Ireland) 2022.

#### Appointed day

**3.** The day appointed for the coming into operation of Part 1 of the Schedule to the Act (and section 4 of the Act in so far as it relates to that Part) is the 23rd March 2022.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department for the Economy on 22nd March 2022.



*Colin Jack* A senior officer of the Department

### **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

### (This note is not part of the Order)

This Order brings into operation Part 1 of the Schedule (and Part 4 so far as it relates to that Part) to the Parental Bereavement (Leave and Pay) Act (Northern Ireland) 2022 (c. 5). Part 1 of the Schedule makes consequential amendments to other legislation, including references to Parental Bereavement Leave and Pay where relevant.



£4.90

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/nisr/2022/136

<sup>©</sup> Crown copyright 2022

Printed and published in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office being the Government Printer for Northern Ireland and the Officer appointed to print Acts of the Northern Ireland Assembly.